

Sessions Case-333/2019

Present: Sri Uday Kumar, Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.

0/07.02.2020

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Out of Accused persons (5) accused persons namely, Noor Md. @ Batul, Anarul Hoque, Reajuddin Ansari and Nur Alam on Interim bail are present by filing hazra.

Rest accused person Mithun on Interim bail is absent by petition and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered, prayer is **rejected**.

Issue W/A against the accused person **Mithun** and start proceeding against the surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C.

Let a copy of this order along with bail bond/bonds be sent to the Court of Ld. C.J.M. Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj for taking necessary action.

Ld.P.P. files hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons (3) files a petition and praying for Confirmation of Interim bail of the accused persons namely, Noor Md.@ Batul, Anarul Haque and Reyajuddin Ansari as stated therein.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

Interim bail are hereby **confirmed** against the accused persons namely, Noor Md.@ Batul, Anarul Haque and Reyajuddin Ansari.

Interim bail is extended of the accused Nur Alam till next date.

Fix 08.04.2020 for appearance and E.R. of W/A. Against accused Mithun.

D/C

Sessions Judge,
U/D at Raiganj.

Sessions Judge,
U/D at Raiganj.