

Sessions-333/2019

07/19-01-2021

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A of Mithun.

No ER of W/A of accused Mithun is not received.

Out of accused persons (5) accused persons (1) namely, Nur Alam on Interim bail is present by filing hazira and accused persons (3) namely, Nur Md @Batul, Ansarul Haque @Anarul, Riyajuddin Ansari on Interim bail are absent by petition and praying for time as stated therein.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

A resolution dated 18-01-2021 submitted by Local Bar, Raiganj praying for not to pass any adverse order.

To 03-03-2021 for appearance and ER of W/A of Mithun.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj