

Sessions-333/2019

CNR:WBUD01-002309-2019

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)

Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

13/16-02-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A of Mithun.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of five accused persons,three accused persons namely,Nur Md.@Batul and Anarul Haque on bail and Nur Alam on interim bail are present by filing hazira.

Rest one accused person namely,Reyajuddin Ansari on bail is absent by petition and praying time for appearance on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No ER of W/A is received against the accused person namely,Mithun.

Issue reminder.

A resolution dated 14-02-2022 submitted by Local Bar,Raiganj praying for not to pass any adverse order.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused Nur Alam files a petition and praying for confirmation on Interim bail as stated therein.

This, interim bail is hereby extended of the accused person namely,Nur Alam till 11-04-2022.

Thus,the petition is disposed of accordingly.

Fix 11-04-2022 for appearance and ER of W/A of Mithun.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj