

Sessions-333/2019

CNR:WBUD01-002309-2019

Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)

Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

15/08-06-2022

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A of Mithun.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

01 (one) accused person namely Nur Alam on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

03 (three) accused persons namely Anarul Haque, Nur Md.@Batul and Reyajuddin Ansari on Court bail are absent by petition and praying time for appearance on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No ER of W/A is received against the accused person namely Mithun from the concerned P.S.

Issue reminder.

Fix 26-07-2022 for appearance and ER of W/A of Mithun.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj