

Sessions-333/2019
CNR:WBUD01-002309-2019
Present:- Sri Subhasis Ghosh (WB00579)
Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

17/29-10-2022

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons remaining on Court bail and ER of W/A against accused Mithun.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Two accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Two accused on Court bail are absent by filing an adjournment application.

The same is considered and allowed.

No ER of W/A is received against the accused person namely Mithun from the concerned P.S.

I/C, Raiganj P.S. is hereby directed to execute the aforesaid W/A by the next date fixed positively.

Fix 05-01-2023 for appearance of accused persons remaining on Court bail and ER of W/A against accused Mithun.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Raiganj P.S. for information and compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur