

Sessions-333/2019
CNR:WBUD01-002309-2019
Present:-Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)
Sessions Judge,in charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.20

Dated 02/03/2023

Court is lying vacant for retirement of regular P.O. due to superannuation.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

All the 05 (five) accused persons namely Nur Md.@ Batul, Nur Alam, Ansarul Haque @ Anarul, Riyajuddin Ansari on Court bail and Mithun on interim bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person namely Mithun files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Interim bail is hereby confirmed against the accused person namely Mithun.

Fix 21/04/2023 for appearance and charge.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)