

Sessions Case No.333 of 2019
CNR No. WBUD01-002309- 2019
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.19
Dated: 07.11.2025

The examinations for CSW-8 and CSW-9 are scheduled for today and tomorrow for CSW-10 & CSW-11.

Out of six accused persons five are present one accused person is represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Two witnesses namely Jahedur Rahaman and Mostafa Ali are present. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-5 & 6. signature of Jahedur Rahaman on a seizure list is marked as Exbt.5/2.

Tomorrow is holiday and thereby schedule of tomorrow is hereby canceled and the following schedule is prepared:-

Fix **16.02.2026** for evidence of CSW-1 & 2.

17.02.2026 for evidence of CSW-4 & 10.

18.02.2026 for evidence of CSW-11, 12 & 13.

19.02.2026 for evidence of CSW-14, 15 & 16

20.02.2026 for evidence of CSW-18,19 & 20.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to effective steps to ensure the attendance of the aforesaid witnesses.

Accused persons must remain present on the scheduled dates.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur