

Sessions-333/2019
CNR:WBUD01-002309-2019
Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 21
Dated 17.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 04 and 10.

Out of Six (06) accused persons, two (02) are present by filing hazira and rest four (04) accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr. P. C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira of two witness namely Saheb Ali and Usman Ali.

Usman Ali is examined as P. W. 07. During examination seizure list dated 16.05.2015 is marked as

Exbt. no. 4/2.

Cross examination is full and discharged.

Saheb Ali is examined as P. W. 08. During examination seizure list dated 12.05.2015 is marked as

Exbt. no. 2/2.

Cross examination is full and discharged.

Todate (18.02.2026) for evidence of CSW no. 11, 12 and 13.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur